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244380-01
September 10, 2019
WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET

3151 SE INNER LOOP STE B
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626-6343

Attention: Ron Roberts

Dear Ron Roberts,

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your
purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 926M Wheel Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed
below:

STOCK NUMBER: HLK039955 YEAR: 2019

Thank you for your interest in Holt CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after
which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Kell

Machine Sales Representative
Holt CAT
Jeffrey.Kell@holtcat.com
512.917.3277
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One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 926M Wheel Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional
specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
926M WHEEL LOADER

PREP PACK, UNITED STATES
HYDRAULICS, 2V, CPLR READY, SL
STEERING, STANDARD
DIFFERENTIAL, OPEN REAR
ENVIRONMENT, STANDARD
WEATHER, STANDARD
ENGINE AR
CAB, DELUXE
CAMERA, REAR VIEW
SEAT, DELUXE
RADIO READY, BLUETOOTH,MIC,AUX
TIRES, 20.5R25 TI MXL * L3
FENDERS, STANDARD
TOOLBOX AUX, NONE
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY
CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON(4 PIECE)
KIT,SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA
LIGHTS, STD HALOGEN
HYDRAULICS, STANDARD
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN, RH
JUMPER LINES, NONE
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK
LINES, AUX 3RD, NONE
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
LANE 2 ORDER
BUCKET, GP, 3.0YD3, PO

Total List Price

536-5300
430-2943
536-5322
430-2996
333-6528
536-5320
454-0609
430-3038
536-5309
377-5635
563-5967
378-0951
376-0827
366-8148
519-8081
348-2579
8E-4566

0P-2491

488-1112
536-5282
541-3066
536-5339
0P-0210

536-5329
565-0908
0P-9002

345-2822

$179,530.00
$0.00
$545.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,035.00
$1,075.00
$1,075.00
$545.00
$10,300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$789.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,376.00

$205,270.00
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Total List Price $205,270.00

Sourcewell Discount 24% ($49,265.00)

926M Sub Total $156,005.00

Holt Inventory Reduction discount ($3,458.00)

Machine Prep $1,200.00

Delivery $450.00

Warranty 60 mo or 5,000 hr PT, HYD, TECH $3,210.00

Field Service 9 months no charge $1,000.00

Service, Maintenance, and Parts Manuals $1,500.00
SALE PRICE $159,907.00
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $159,907.00
SUB TOTAL $159,907.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE $159,907.00
WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine
Extended Warranty: 60 MO/5000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

F.O.B/TERMS:
Williamson County

Sourcewell Contract #032119-CAT
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