

244380-01

September 10, 2019

WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET

3151 SE INNER LOOP STE B GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626-6343

Attention: Ron Roberts

Dear Ron Roberts,

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 926M Wheel Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: HLK039955 YEAR: 2019

Thank you for your interest in Holt CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Kell Machine Sales Representative Holt CAT Jeffrey.Kell@holtcat.com 512.917.3277

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 926M Wheel Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS		
926M WHEEL LOADER	536-5300	\$179,530.00
PREP PACK, UNITED STATES	430-2943	\$0.00
HYDRAULICS, 2V, CPLR READY, SL	536-5322	\$545.00
STEERING, STANDARD	430-2996	\$0.00
DIFFERENTIAL, OPEN REAR	333-6528	\$0.00
ENVIRONMENT, STANDARD	536-5320	\$0.00
WEATHER, STANDARD	454-0609	\$0.00
ENGINE AR	430-3038	\$0.00
CAB, DELUXE	536-5309	\$3,035.00
CAMERA, REAR VIEW	377-5635	\$1,075.00
SEAT, DELUXE	563-5967	\$1,075.00
RADIO READY, BLUETOOTH,MIC,AUX	378-0951	\$545.00
TIRES, 20.5R25 TI MXL * L3	376-0827	\$10,300.00
FENDERS, STANDARD	366-8148	\$0.00
TOOLBOX AUX, NONE	519-8081	\$0.00
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY	348-2579	\$0.00
CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON(4 PIECE)	8E-4566	\$789.00
KIT,SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA	0P-2491	\$0.00
LIGHTS, STD HALOGEN	488-1112	\$0.00
HYDRAULICS, STANDARD	536-5282	\$0.00
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN, RH	541-3066	\$0.00
JUMPER LINES, NONE	536-5339	\$0.00
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P-0210	\$0.00
LINES, AUX 3RD, NONE	536-5329	\$0.00
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641	565-0908	\$0.00
LANE 2 ORDER	0P-9002	\$0.00
BUCKET, GP, 3.0YD3, PO	345-2822	\$8,376.00
To	tal List Price	\$205,270.00

Total List Price Sourcewell Discount 24% 926M Sub Total	\$205,270.00 (\$49,265.00) \$156,005.00	
Holt Inventory Reduction discount	(\$3,458.00)	
Machine Prep	\$1,200.00	
Delivery	\$450.00	
Warranty 60 mo or 5,000 hr PT, HYD, TECH	\$3,210.00	
Field Service 9 months no charge	\$1,000.00	
Service, Maintenance, and Parts Manuals	\$1,500.00	

SALE PRICE \$159,907.00

EXT WARRANTY Included

TOTAL PRICE \$159,907.00

SUB TOTAL \$159,907.00

TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE \$159,907.00

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Extended Warranty: 60 MO/5000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

F.O.B/TERMS:

Williamson County

Sourcewell Contract #032119-CAT